Resolution approving agreement between the City of La Crosse and UW System for Fiber Infrastructure.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the City has desire to expand its fiber asset infrastructure consisting of fiber strands, access points, and miscellaneous network equipment (Fiber Infrastructure) along routes of mutual interest to the University; and

WHEREAS the University owns or controls rights-of-way and existing conduit between University facilities; and

WHEREAS pursuant to state statute 66.0301 the University and the City wish to cooperate by sharing in the costs and benefits of the fiber infrastructure.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Fiber Infrastructure Agreement between the City and UW System effective April 11, 2015.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to sign the approved Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the IT Director is authorized to take all necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 9, 2015.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin